

Name of work — NH 31 TO MUNDIPUR

Agency — Sri Vikas Kumar, Lilo, Nawada
Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

MMCSy (SC)

RECEIVED
R.M.D. WORKS DIVISION
Bihar

DIVISION

A.E. AKBARPUR

SUB-DIVISION

M.B. No - 1068

Measurement Book

m. m. u. s. y

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		Brd and Final Bill			
Name of work:-	Construction of				
	road from NH 31 to mundipur				
	under mungley.				
Agency:-	Sri Vikas Kumar,				
	vill. Lila. P.O. + P.S. Simariya.				
	Nawada.				
Aggr. No.	51/SBB/MMGGY/				2020-21.
Date of commencing work	24.9.2020.				
Date of completion as per order	23.6.21.				
Date of actual completion	23.6.21.				
Date of Entry:-	21.8.21.				

Abstract of Cost

Jt No. 1/1(i) Construction of				
reference and				
working Bench mark				
V.T.M.B.P. 4				
0.75 KM @ R	6413.96	/KM R	4810.00	
(ii) Construction of reference				
pillar.				
0.75 KM @ R	1569.67	/KM R	1177.00	
Jt No. 2/2: clearing and grubbing				
road land. --- h				
V.T.M.B.P. 4.				
0.375 H @ R	102267.52	/H R	38350.00	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
21 No. 3/8. Construction of					
embankment with					
approved material					
--- --- Tech. 1/1					
3500.50 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 4.					
1278.90 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 21					
4779.40 m ³ @ Rs. 199.69/m ³ Rs. 954398.00					
21 No. 4/9. Construction of					
Subgrade and shoulder					
--- --- Tech. 1/1					
V.T.M.B.P. 20					

624.11 m ³ @ Rs. 203.30/m ³ Rs. 126882.00					
21 No. 5/10. Construction of					
granular Subbase I					
--- --- Tech. 1/1					
147.26 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 5.					
15.37 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 13.					
212.63 m ³ @ Rs. 186.298/m ³ Rs. 395700.00					
21 No. 6/9 (ii) Excavation for					
roadway --- ✓					
V.T.M.B.P. 4.					
21.00 m ³ @ Rs. 126.24/m ³ Rs. 2651.00					
21 No. 7/12. W.B.M. Grading 3					
Providing, laying					
--- --- Tech. 1/1					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
V.T.M.B. P. 14					
222.47 m ³ @ Rs 2477.83/m ³ Rs 551243.00					
21 No. 8/17. Construction of cement concrete					
Pavement - - - - -					
V.T.M.B. P. 19					
479.35 m ³ @ Rs 5092.02/m ³ Rs 2440860.00					
21 No. 9/21. Rec m15 in					
ordinary K.M. work					
- - - - -					
V.T.M.B. P. 21					
2 Nos @ Rs 1990.03 each Rs 3980.00					
21 No. 10/25 (i) Providing and					
fixing typical					
masonry Board					
- - - - -					
V.T.M.B. P. 5					
2 Nos @ Rs 10328.15 each Rs 20656.00					
(ii) Main drainage Board					
V.T.M.B. P. 21					
1 No. @ Rs 10328.15 each Rs 10328.00					
21 No. 11/26. Providing and					
fixing mandatory					
Board - - - - -					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
V.T.M.B.P. 21					
1 No. @ R 473.12 each R 4732.00					
It No. 12/29. Providing and					
laying RCC Pipe 300mm					
dia --- - -					
V.T.M.B.P. 21.					
22.50 M @ R 1484.13/m R 33343.00					
It No. 13/33. E/W excavation					
for structure					
--- - -					
V.T.M.B.P. 11					
72.71 m ³ @ R 538.64/m ³ R 39165.00					
It No. 14/36. Providing RCC MIS					
--- - -					
V.T.M.B.P. 11					
5.55 m ³ @ R 4212.72/m ³ R 23381.00					
It No. 15/37. Brick masonry					
in found. --- - -					
V.T.M.B.P. 11, 12					
33.43 m ³ @ R 5540.96/m ³ R 185234.00					
It No. 16/41. Brick masonry in					
Substructure ---					
depth ---					
V.T.M.B.P. 12.					
17.05 m ³ @ R 5792.88/m ³ R 98769.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17/45. Brick masonry					
in C.M. in Parapet					
----- do					
V.T.M.B.P. 12					
6.34 m ³ @ R 5728.97/m ³ R 36322.00					
21 No. 18/46 Plastering with					
C.M. (1:4) ----- do					
V.T.M.B.P. 13					
45.12 m ² @ R 141.20/m ² R 6371.00					
21 No. 19/51 Providing Rect NPs					
Humo pipe ----- do					
V.T.M.B.P. 12.					
(i) 1000mm dia Pipe					
7.50 m @ R 3853.42/m R 28901.00					
(ii) 600 mm dia Pipe					
15.00 m @ R 1300.67/m R 19510.00					
21 No. 20/60 Laying First class					
Bedding ----- do					
V.T.M.B.P. 12					
7.11 m ³ @ R 453.22/m ³ R 3222.00					
21 No. 21/61 Filling in founal					
----- do					
V.T.M.B.P. 13.					
11.00 m ³ @ R 453.22/m ³ R 4985.00					
21 No. 22/65 Planting of trees					
and their maintain					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
for one year -					
V.T.M.B.P. 21					
45 Nos @ Rs 800/- each					R 36000/-
Maint ⁿ charge for one year					
45 Nos @ Rs 400/- each					
R 18000/-					
					R 5071020/-
Add 12% GST (+)					R 608522/-
Add 1% L.C. (+)					R 5071020/-
S.F (+)					R 83907/-

					R 5814159/-
Less 17.100% ag ⁿ for					
ag ⁿ C-2					R 988407/-
					R 4825752/-
Less Previous Payment					
V.T.M.B.P. 6 and 9					10,00,000/-
					R 3825752/-
Work has been done as per specification.					
21.8.21					
20/11/22					

Continuation

Amil/-

1036028-